
Beginning Year 
Balance

Year-to-Date 
Actual Receipts

Year-to-Date 
Expenditures/ 

Expenses
Surplus/    
(Deficit)

Unexpensed 
Balance

101 General 31,146,206.32 7,376,558.80 18,553,319.08 (11,176,760.28) 19,969,446.04
102 Revolving Loan Fund 0.00 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
211 Street Construction/Maintenance 1,879,074.76 115,129.71 0.00 115,129.71 1,994,204.47
212 State Highway Improvement 325,357.26 10,088.87 0.00 10,088.87 335,446.13
231 Mayor's Court Improvement 52,042.85 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 53,292.85
241 Federal Equitable Sharing 142,455.89 35,338.59 0.00 35,338.59 177,794.48
243 Law Enforce Trust 218,989.87 (30,420.97) 13,749.00 (44,169.97) 174,819.90
251 Barkwood Donations 3,435.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 3,485.00
261 Street Lights Blossom Drive 3,806.30 0.00 337.50 (337.50) 3,468.80
262 Street Lights George Zeiger Drive 86,751.08 0.00 4,333.00 (4,333.00) 82,418.08
271 One Ohio Opioid Fund 17,906.95 222.74 0.00 222.74 18,129.69
281 American Rescue Plan Act 134,388.27 0.00 54,270.78 (54,270.78) 80,117.49
282 NOPEC Grant Fund 54,656.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,656.00
283 ESID (Energy Special Improve) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
291 Eaton TIF Fund 7,119,004.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,119,004.00
292 Omnova TIF Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
331 General Bond Retirement 484,093.79 81,000.00 0.00 81,000.00 565,093.79
441 Capital Improvement 18,377,084.54 9,540,227.01 2,760,418.43 6,779,808.58 25,156,893.12
501 Workers' Comp Self Insurance 1,500,000.00 0.00 18,607.56 (18,607.56) 1,481,392.44
782 Commercial Permit Tax 301.67 1,925.81 1,702.79 223.02 524.69
783 Deposits 144,580.07 4,100.00 55,050.62 (50,950.62) 93,629.45
784 Police Pension 52,136.68 146,000.00 0.00 146,000.00 198,136.68
785 Zone Income Taxes 0.00 1,146,958.39 1,146,958.39 0.00 0.00
786 Unclaimed Monies 12,109.10 3,150.00 3,150.00 0.00 12,109.10
800 General Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
900 General Long-Term Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 61,754,380.40 18,931,578.95 22,611,897.15 (3,680,318.20) 58,074,062.20

CITY OF BEACHWOOD
STATEMENT OF CASH FROM REVENUE AND EXPENSES

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED February 29, 2024


